

## **CHATHAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS**

Mike Dasher, Chair Karen Howard, Vice Chair Franklin Gomez Flores David Delaney Katie Kenlan

## COUNTY MANAGER Dan LaMontagne

P. O. Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312-1809 • Phone: (919) 542-8200

Established 1771

## **Proclamation of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners**

## HONORING WOMEN'S HISTORY MONTH

**WHEREAS**, throughout history, women have played pivotal roles in shaping our societies, communities, and cultures, contributing immeasurably to the progress and well-being of humankind; and

**WHEREAS**, the month of March is recognized globally as Women's History Month, providing an opportunity to celebrate and acknowledge the achievements, resilience, and contributions of women from all walks of life; and

**WHEREAS**, the stories of countless women, both past and present, serve as a testament to their indomitable spirit, breaking barriers, challenging stereotypes, and paving the way for future generations; and

**WHEREAS**, Women's History Month encourages us to reflect upon the struggles women have faced and continue to face, inspiring us to work collectively toward a more inclusive and equitable world; and

**WHEREAS**, the accomplishments of women in fields such as science, literature, politics, education, business, and the arts have enriched our lives and expanded the horizons of what is possible for individuals of every gender;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, let it be proclaimed that the Chatham County Board of Commissioners honors Women's History Month and calls upon all residents to join in recognizing and celebrating the achievements, contributions, and resilience of women. We applaud the progress made toward gender equality while acknowledging the work that remains to be done to ensure a future where every person, regardless of gender, can achieve their full potential.

We encourage educational institutions, businesses, community organizations, and individuals to take this opportunity to learn more about women's history, share stories of inspiring women, and actively promote a society that values and uplifts the voices and experiences of women.

**Chatham County Board of Commissioners** 

Adopted, this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of March.

Mike Dasher, Chair
Chatham County Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:

Jenifer K. Johnson, MMC, Clerk to the Board